

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4853-4854/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/1997 and 17.9.02 in RA No. 3/2002 & RFA No. 2229/1996

& CM No. 6534/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GABDU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and for transposition

of R.No.4 and annexures P-1 and P-2 substitution of deceased petitioner and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondents 3 to 6 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Fresh steps to be taken to serve respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Dasti service in addition is also permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master