

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4853-4854/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/1997 in RA No. 3/2002 & RFA No. 2229/1996 & CM No. 6534/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GABDU RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 13/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is delay of 1886 days in filing the petition which has not been properly explained.

Application for condonation of delay is rejected. Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is also

dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master